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Lowering of 200X200 mm dia size T.W. Assembly at Peethapur T.W. (

NIGAM, AYODHYA

Inder NRDWSP Programme water supply scheme,

District- Barabanki

r Detail of Strata Detail of Lowering Date- 01.08.2019
|1 Drilling depth 123 m.
2 Drilling by contractor RC Rig Machine
"—C 3 lotal housing pipe dia 200 mm 42.m.
G = 050 m AGL L 4 Total Plain pipe dia 200 mm 47.96 m.
550 mm 0 bore ¢ —> 5 Total Slotted pipe dia 200 mm 24.07 m.
6 00 6 Total Plain Pipe dia 150 mm .50 m.
603 6 Size of assembly lowering 200mmo x 200 mm o
7 300mmo x 150 mmo M.S. Reducer | 0.20 m+.10
601 Detail of Strata
From Thick T
599 (m) To (m) () Description of the Strata
o 0 3.00 3.00 Surface Clay
) 3.00 19.00 16.00 | Hard clay
509 19.00 28.00 9.00 Medium sand
—%__1‘ 28.00 41.00 13.00 | Sandy clay
5.99 i 41.00 59.00 18.00 | Medium sand
o 59.00 70.00 11.00 | Sandy clay
20 i 70.00 | 77.00_| 7.00 | Fine sand
77.00 81.00 4.00 Caving clay
2 81.00 94.00 13.00 | Medium sand
= 4330m 94.00 96.00 2.00 Caving clay
96.00 100.00 4.00 Fine sand
. ! 100.00 | 101.00 1.00 | Sandy clay
) P 101.00 | 111.00 | 10.00 | Medium sand
111.00 114.00 3.00 Sandy clay with kankar
114.00 119.00 5.00 Medium sand
119.00 123.00 4.00 Sandy clay
$736m Logging Report Date 26-07-2019
Depth Range Thicknees
|
. | SLN. (mbgl) (m) Remark
1 19.0------28.0 9.00
T9 2 41.0------59.0 18.00
3 70.0------77.0 7.00 Good all
4 81.0------ 94.0 13.00
301 5 96.0------100.0 4.00
6 101.0------ 111.0 10.00
598 7 114.0--—-- 119.0 5.00
598 $43Im
9030m
597
B 10229m
IEIE:E::-GED:ZE:E:E_E 10831m
602 114 33m
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Phone:- 0522 — 2220173, 2220272

UTTAR PRADESH JAL NIGAM

GEOPHYSICAL LOGGING REPORT

I. Name of the site:- Peethapur
2. District:- Barabanki
3. Dt Of'logging:-. 26.07.19
4. Drilled depth( as reported):- 123.0 mbgl
5. Logged depth:- 122.0 mbgl

6. Logger Used:- AquaXplore, Kucknow

7. Concemned JE:- Er. Jai Shanker Tiwari, JE
8. Based on the geophysical log interpretation following granular zones may be
deciphered, particularly with respect to salinity of the formation water.
Remarks

"SI, No. Z.ones (mbgl) Thickness(mts.)
T | 19.0-28.0 9.0 Good
2T 40590 18.0 Good N
3 7001700 7.0 Good
4 810940 13.0 Good
5T 96.0-100.0 4.0 Good
6 101.0-111.0 10.0 Good
7 T 114041190 5.0 Good
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Manager (Groundwater)

-

EE. 3™ CD(EM), UP Jal Nigam, Ayodhaya for information and necessary action.
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Manager (Groundwater)



